



## 307483C Brown Sauce (squeezy plastic bottle) (HP)



**Pack Size:** 8 X 285G

**Details:** HP sauce, the original brown sauce which since 1899 has set the standard for quality. Everyone's favourite, this legendary and uniquely distinctive sauce is the result of our dedication to sourcing the highest quality ingredients and using a closely guarded secret recipe

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Gluten

**Free from:**

Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Nuts, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Kosher, Halal, Vegetarians, Vegan

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Ready to use condiment

**Storage Instructions:**

Refrigerate after opening and use within 8 weeks

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Tomatoes, malt vinegar (from **BARLEY**), molasses, glucose-fructose syrup, spirit vinegar, sugar, dates, modified cornflour, **RYE** flour, salt, spices, flavourings, tamarind.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

122 kcal / 517 kJ

**Fat:**

0.1 g

**of which saturates:**

0.01 g

**Carbohydrates:**

28.3 g

**of which sugars:**

23.1 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

0.9 g

**Salt:**

1.3 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.